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EVENT 52 Girls 11/12yrs 200m Freestyle Team  
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time  Points  
1. Co Newcastle A Team       Co Newcastle   2:07.34  455  
   Chloe Tunnell       30.93  
   Lauren Gill       31.41  
   Jessica Hardingham       32.23  
   Lucy Keeler       32.77  
2. Chester-Le-Street A       Chester Le S   2:09.00  438  
   Emily Haley       30.26  
   Abbie Stonehouse       33.48  
   Taylor Brown       32.66  
   Alexandra Clements       32.60  
3. City of Sunderland A       Co Sund'land   2:10.85  420  
   Jennifer Sharp       33.71  
   Christina Castledine       32.28  
   Gabrielle Burdess       32.20  
   Lauren Patterson       32.66  
4. City of Sunderland B       Co Sund'land   2:11.32  415  
   Ashlyn Liddle       32.16  
   Freya Rayner       31.69  
   Jodi Bunker       32.87  
   Jay Whitehead       34.60  
5. Gateshead & Whickham B     Gates &Whick   2:13.54  395  
   Anya Sordy       33.71  
   Molly Jopling       32.42  
   Emma Frazer       34.09  
   Ellie Cummins       33.32  
6. Co Newcastle B Team       Co Newcastle   2:13.79  393  
   Charlotte Morris       33.71  
                          Livvi Place                32.70  
   Hannah Larsen       34.04  
   Sophie Owen       33.34  
7. Gateshead & Whickham       Gates &Whick   2:21.49  332  
   Ella Watson       34.00  
   Amy Feetham       34.37  
   Melissa Newton       36.49  
   Charlotte Dibley       36.63  
8. Derwentside       Derwentside   2:24.57  311  
   Paige Johnson       38.40  
   Anna Turnbull       34.56  
   Emily Thornton       37.73  
   Abbey Stobbart       33.88  
9. City of Sunderland C       Co Sund'land   2:25.16  307  
   Leah Hutchinson       35.47  
   Jade Shovlin       39.34  
   Alexandra Spencer       36.11  
   Hannah Costello       34.24 
 

EVENT 53 Girls 09/12 Yrs 200m Butterfly      
09yrs - 3.23.97 -Catherine Kirk -Chester le St 
10yrs - 2.55.14 -Olivia Atkinson -M/bro 
11yrs - 2.39.35 -Catherine Kirk -Chester le St 
12yrs - 2.26.29 -K Woolston Thomas-Co Sunderland 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Elizabeth Clements 9  Chester Le S   3:49.93  156     49.92  1:53.13  2:56.69 
2. Katie Laybourn 9  Hartlepool   4:17.94  110     50.07  2:00.45  3:11.49 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Lauren Graham 10 Chester Le S   2:59.06  330     39.58  1:25.34  2:13.74 
2. Hannah Briggs 10 Darlington   3:26.49  215     43.54  1:38.56  2:33.69 
3. Martha Spalding 10 Co Newcastle   3:37.93  183     47.23  1:44.12  2:43.01 
4. Niamh Hall 10 Co Newcastle   3:38.05  183     47.89  1:43.73  2:41.36 
5. Nicole McCulla 10 South Tyne   3:41.07  175     47.88  1:44.90  2:43.75 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Jodi Bunker 11 Co Sund'land   2:51.31  377     37.74  1:21.53  2:07.82 
2. Jay Whitehead 11 Co Sund'land   3:04.98  299     40.69  1:27.87  2:16.82 
3. Niamh McDonagh 11 Bo Stockton   3:07.80  286     41.29  1:28.91  2:20.30 
4. Jennifer Sharp 11 Co Sund'land   3:08.64  282     42.64  1:32.74  2:22.84 
5. Abbie Stonehouse 11 Chester Le S   3:09.23  280     41.61  1:31.38  2:21.07 
6. Ellie Cummins 11 Gates &Whick   3:10.20  275     41.48  1:28.48  2:20.71 
7. Jessica Hardingham 11 Co Newcastle   3:13.19  263     41.56  1:30.60  2:20.90 
8. Molly Jopling 11 Gates &Whick   3:18.96  241     41.61  1:32.09  2:25.16 
9. Amy Henshaw 11 Co Sund'land   3:22.08  230     44.55  1:38.03  2:31.50 
10. Charlotte Allan 11 Co Newcastle   3:29.37  206     41.76  1:37.88  2:33.75 
11. Abbey Stobbart 11 Derwentside   3:44.35  168     48.16  1:48.61  2:49.78 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Ashlyn Liddle 12 Co Sund'land   3:00.55  322     39.75  1:25.22  2:13.49 
2. Hannah Costello 12 Co Sund'land   3:13.40  262     42.65  1:31.75  2:23.70 
3. Molly Momat 12 South Tyne   3:30.20  204     44.44  1:40.12  2:39.53 
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EVENT 54 Boys 09/12 Yrs 50m Freestyle        
09yrs - 33.83 - Alisdair Wright - Tynedale 
10yrs - 30.26 - Alisdair Wright - Tynedale 
11yrs - 29.72 - Michael Robinson - Darlington 
12yrs - 27.76 - Bradley Dobson - Peterlee 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. James Morris 9  Co Newcastle     40.36  138  
2. Alex Armstrong 9  Co Newcastle     40.78  134  
3. Ben Hutchinson 9  Co Sund'land     42.21  121  
4. James Lumb 9  Chester Le S     45.05  99  
5. Samuel Bowers 9  Co Newcastle     45.27  98  
6. Callum Anderson 9  Chester Le S     46.78  89  
7. Joseph Robins 9  Co Sund'land     48.41  80  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. N McMullon-Eyre 10 Co Newcastle     32.19  272  
2. Dylan Pinnock 10 South Tyne     33.52  241  
3. Sam Rowley 10 Northall'ton     33.63  239  
4. Tim Berry 10 Hartlepool     35.68  200  
5. Richard Murray 10 Darlington     36.02  194  
6. Ben Kelly 10 Alnwick Dol     36.12  193  
7. M Walker-Smith 10 Co Sund'land     36.77  183  
8. Callum Dann 10 Co Sund'land     37.20  176  
9. Nathan Mason 10 Gates &Whick     37.26  175  
10. Luke Marsden 10 Bo Stockton     37.33  174  
11. Harry Jordan 10 Chester Le S     37.62  170  
12. Liam Innes 10 Darlington     38.33  161  
13. Michael Cousins 10 Darlington     38.96  153  
14. Liam Irving 10 Gates &Whick     39.05  152  
15. Oliver O'Halleron 10 Gates &Whick     39.10  152  
16. Nathaniel Evans 10 Chester Le S     40.38  138  
17. Oliver Brewis 10 Chester Le S     40.83  133  
18. Matthew Phillips 10 Co Sund'land     42.14  121  
19. Matthew Shovlin 10 Co Sund'land     55.68  53  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Daniel Feather 11 Chester Le S     31.08  302  
2. William Angus 11 Chester Le S     31.96  278  
3. Jonathan Morgan 11 Chester Le S     32.21  272  
4. Jonathan Hobbs 11 Co Newcastle     34.60  219  
5. Patrick Cummins 11 Gates &Whick     34.70  217  
6. Jonathan Gray 11 Co Newcastle     35.04  211  
7. Aiden Crombie 11 Peterlee     35.23  208  
8. William Robinson 11 Co Sund'land     35.74  199  
9. Jack McConnell 11 Co Newcastle     36.28  190  
10. Adam Fletcher 11 Bo Stockton     36.59  185  
11. Iain Rennie 11 Alnwick Dol     36.98  179  
12. Alexander Board 11 Darlington     38.73  156  
13. Joseph Dibley 11 Gates &Whick     41.06  131  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Jake Whitelock 12 South Tyne     28.46  394  
2. Mason Jacques 12 Chester Le S     29.08  369  
3. Liam Reveley 12 Gates &Whick     30.38  324  
4. L Coales-Duffy 12 Co Newcastle     31.81  282  
4. Callum Reveley 12 Co Sund'land     31.81  282  
6. Brad Reynolds 12 Gates &Whick     31.82  282  
7. Andrew Blackett 12 Gates &Whick     33.74  236  
8. Lewis Syron 12 Gates &Whick     34.11  229  
9. James West 12 Bo Stockton     34.51  221  
10. Nathan Hind 12 Derwentside     35.78  198  
11. Callum Walker 12 Co Sund'land     43.65  109 
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EVENT 55 Girls 09/12 Yrs 400m Freestyle      
09yrs - 5.31.14 - Olivia Atkinson - M/bro 
10yrs - 5.07.68 - Abby Johnson - Chester le St 
11yrs - 4.41.52 - Lindsay Robinson-Chester le St 
12yrs - 4.35.19 -K Woolston Thomas-Co Sunderland 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Rebecca Dobbins 9  Alnwick Dol   6:04.29  280  
 50m    41.01 100m  1:27.70 150m  2:13.97 200m  3:00.01 250m  3:47.14 300m  4:33.94 350m  5:20.90 400m  6:04.29 
    41.01    46.69    46.27    46.04    47.13    46.80    46.96    43.39 
2. Rhianna Nitsch 9  Tynedale   6:23.84  239  
 50m    42.38 100m  1:32.20 150m  2:21.83 200m  3:10.45 250m  3:58.71 300m  4:47.25 350m  5:36.26 400m  6:23.84 
    42.38    49.82    49.63    48.62    48.26    48.54    49.01    47.58 
3. Jessica Lane 9  South Tyne   6:53.92  191  
 50m    44.67 100m  1:36.00 150m  2:28.84 200m  3:22.27 250m  4:15.20 300m  5:09.66 350m  6:04.02 400m  6:53.92 
    44.67    51.33    52.84    53.43    52.93    54.46    54.36    49.90 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Beth Nicholson 10 Co Sund'land   5:34.31  362  
 50m    37.86 100m  1:20.12 150m  2:02.88 200m  2:45.34 250m  3:28.19 300m  4:12.66 350m  4:56.31 400m  5:34.31 
    37.86    42.26    42.76    42.46    42.85    44.47    43.65    38.00 
2. Georgina Lee 10 Chester Le S   5:51.23  312  
 50m    39.29 100m  1:22.32 150m  2:06.57 200m  2:51.03 250m  3:36.21 300m  4:22.01 350m  5:08.15 400m  5:51.23 
    39.29    43.03    44.25    44.46    45.18    45.80    46.14    43.08 
3. Nicole McCulla 10 South Tyne   5:59.98  290  
 50m    39.10 100m  1:24.37 150m  2:12.08 200m  2:58.45 250m  3:42.97 300m  4:28.82 350m  5:15.25 400m  5:59.98 
    39.10    45.27    47.71    46.37    44.52    45.85    46.43    44.73 
4. Alice Larsen 10 Co Newcastle   6:01.29  287  
 50m    40.20 100m  1:26.87 150m  2:13.69 200m  3:00.49 250m  3:47.07 300m  4:33.45 350m  5:20.13 400m  6:01.29 
    40.20    46.67    46.82    46.80    46.58    46.38    46.68    41.16 
5. Nicola McConnell 10 Gates &Whick   6:20.74  245  
 50m    39.92 100m  1:29.10 150m  2:18.43 200m  3:08.13 250m  3:57.08 300m  4:46.23 350m  5:34.31 400m  6:20.74 
    39.92    49.18    49.33    49.70    48.95    49.15    48.08    46.43 
6. Bethany Cooper 10 South Tyne   6:23.99  239  
 50m    40.80 100m  1:30.58 150m  2:19.55 200m  3:09.27 250m  3:58.36 300m  4:48.53 350m  5:37.39 400m  6:23.99 
    40.80    49.78    48.97    49.72    49.09    50.17    48.86    46.60 
7. Megan McCormick 10 South Tyne   6:45.61  203  
 50m    43.38 100m  1:34.91 150m  2:27.37 200m  3:19.77 250m  4:12.22 300m  5:05.31 350m  5:56.78 400m  6:45.61 
    43.38    51.53    52.46    52.40    52.45    53.09    51.47    48.83 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Chloe Tunnell 11 Co Newcastle   5:05.38  475  
 50m    35.73 100m  1:13.73 150m  1:53.10 200m  2:32.33 250m  3:11.38 300m  3:49.55 350m  4:29.22 400m  5:05.38 
    35.73    38.00    39.37    39.23    39.05    38.17    39.67    36.16 
2. Lauren Patterson 11 Co Sund'land   5:06.46  470  
 50m    34.60 100m  1:13.59 150m  1:53.06 200m  2:32.51 250m  3:11.73 300m  3:50.54 350m  4:29.48 400m  5:06.46 
    34.60    38.99    39.47    39.45    39.22    38.81    38.94    36.98 
3. Gabrielle Burdess 11 Co Sund'land   5:13.39  439  
 50m    35.74 100m  1:15.77 150m  1:55.96 200m  2:36.39 250m  3:16.78 300m  3:56.62 350m  4:36.66 400m  5:13.39 
    35.74    40.03    40.19    40.43    40.39    39.84    40.04    36.73 
4. Jessica Callaghan 11 Chester Le S   5:19.58  414  
 50m    36.71 100m  1:17.45 150m  1:58.44 200m  2:39.37 250m  3:20.67 300m  4:01.32 350m  4:41.93 400m  5:19.58 
    36.71    40.74    40.99    40.93    41.30    40.65    40.61    37.65 
5. Anya Sordy 11 Gates &Whick   5:22.88  402  
 50m    37.51 100m  1:19.13 150m  2:00.48 200m  2:41.04 250m  3:22.84 300m  4:04.19 350m  4:44.65 400m  5:22.88 
    37.51    41.62    41.35    40.56    41.80    41.35    40.46    38.23 
6. Abbie Stonehouse 11 Chester Le S   5:24.37  396  
 50m    37.14 100m  1:18.37 150m  1:59.28 200m  2:40.73 250m  3:21.43 300m  4:03.02 350m  4:44.32 400m  5:24.37 
    37.14    41.23    40.91    41.45    40.70    41.59    41.30    40.05 
7. Molly Jopling 11 Gates &Whick   5:24.71  395  
 50m    37.18 100m  1:19.19 150m  2:01.38 200m  2:43.47 250m  3:25.26 300m  4:05.92 350m  4:46.98 400m  5:24.71 
    37.18    42.01    42.19    42.09    41.79    40.66    41.06    37.73 
8. Charlotte Morris 11 Co Newcastle   5:26.59  388  
 50m    35.96 100m  1:16.34 150m  1:58.77 200m  2:41.07 250m  3:23.09 300m  4:04.82 350m  4:46.26 400m  5:26.59 
    35.96    40.38    42.43    42.30    42.02    41.73    41.44    40.33 
9. Hannah Kirsop 11 South Tyne   5:27.00  387  
 50m    36.43 100m  1:17.25 150m  1:59.13 200m  2:41.25 250m  3:23.01 300m  4:05.23 350m  4:47.82 400m  5:27.00 
    36.43    40.82    41.88    42.12    41.76    42.22    42.59    39.18 
10. Amy Henshaw 11 Co Sund'land   5:28.72  381  
 50m    38.26 100m  1:20.95 150m  2:02.87 200m  2:44.49 250m  3:25.28 300m  4:07.47 350m  4:49.17 400m  5:28.72 
    38.26    42.69    41.92    41.62    40.79    42.19    41.70    39.55 
11. Nicholl Fitzgerald 11 Hartlepool   5:30.11  376  
 50m    38.43 100m  1:20.30 150m  2:02.30 200m  2:44.30 250m  3:25.69 300m  4:07.73 350m  4:49.88 400m  5:30.11 
    38.43    41.87    42.00    42.00    41.39    42.04    42.15    40.23 
12. Jennifer Sharp 11 Co Sund'land   5:32.93  367  
 50m    39.42 100m  1:22.68 150m  2:06.02 200m  2:48.86 250m  3:31.49 300m  4:14.26 350m  4:56.01 400m  5:32.93 
    39.42    43.26    43.34    42.84    42.63    42.77    41.75    36.92 
13. Lauren Gill 11 Co Newcastle   5:33.47  365  
 50m    35.54 100m  1:16.99 150m  2:00.84 200m  2:43.21 250m  3:25.70 300m  4:08.68 350m  4:52.34 400m  5:33.47 
    35.54    41.45    43.85    42.37    42.49    42.98    43.66    41.13 
14. Olivia Nelson 11 Chester Le S   5:38.14  350  
 50m    39.06 100m  1:23.05 150m  2:06.87 200m  2:49.90 250m  3:33.63 300m  4:16.41 350m  4:59.35 400m  5:38.14 
    39.06    43.99    43.82    43.03    43.73    42.78    42.94    38.79 
15. Sophie Owen 11 Co Newcastle   5:40.87  341  
 50m    38.09 100m  1:20.72 150m  2:04.10 200m  2:47.87 250m  3:31.69 300m  4:15.86 350m  4:59.77 400m  5:40.87 
    38.09    42.63    43.38    43.77    43.82    44.17    43.91    41.10 
16. Jessica Hardingham 11 Co Newcastle   5:45.90  327  
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 50m    38.03 100m  1:21.29 150m  2:05.30 200m  2:49.66 250m  3:33.47 300m  4:18.41 350m  5:03.77 400m  5:45.90 
    38.03    43.26    44.01    44.36    43.81    44.94    45.36    42.13 
17. Laura Hill 11 Co Newcastle   6:12.13  262  
 50m    39.67 100m  1:25.47 150m  2:13.81 200m  3:02.03 250m  3:49.51 300m  4:37.64 350m  5:26.66 400m  6:12.13 
    39.67    45.80    48.34    48.22    47.48    48.13    49.02    45.47 
18. Emily Thornton 11 Derwentside   6:19.45  248  
 50m    41.80 100m  1:30.08 150m  2:19.32 200m  3:07.88 250m  3:56.90 300m  4:45.78 350m  5:33.53 400m  6:19.45 
    41.80    48.28    49.24    48.56    49.02    48.88    47.75    45.92 
19. Paige Johnson 11 Derwentside   6:20.44  246  
 50m    41.13 100m  1:29.08 150m  2:17.53 200m  3:05.46 250m  3:53.75 300m  4:43.49 350m  5:33.08 400m  6:20.44 
    41.13    47.95    48.45    47.93    48.29    49.74    49.59    47.36 
20. Chloe Gilhooley 11 Bo Stockton   6:26.70  234  
 50m    41.53 100m  1:29.60 150m  2:19.72 200m  3:09.84 250m  4:00.38 300m  4:50.99 350m  5:39.72 400m  6:26.70 
    41.53    48.07    50.12    50.12    50.54    50.61    48.73    46.98 
21. Lauren Allinson 11 Darlington   6:32.39  224  
 50m    42.49 100m  1:32.04 150m  2:23.19 200m  3:12.79 250m  4:04.36 300m  4:54.60 350m  5:44.98 400m  6:32.39 
    42.49    49.55    51.15    49.60    51.57    50.24    50.38    47.41 
22. Jessica Lee 11 Derwentside   6:32.99  223  
 50m    41.33 100m  1:30.62 150m  2:21.00 200m  3:11.32 250m  4:01.60 300m  4:52.50 350m  5:43.12 400m  6:32.99 
    41.33    49.29    50.38    50.32    50.28    50.90    50.62    49.87 
23. Isabella Ladd 11 Co Newcastle   6:36.46  217  
 50m    41.64 100m  1:34.61 150m  2:26.15 200m  3:17.04 250m  4:07.17 300m  4:58.71 350m  5:49.49 400m  6:36.46 
    41.64    52.97    51.54    50.89    50.13    51.54    50.78    46.97 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Emily Haley 12 Chester Le S   4:53.34  536  
 50m    32.74 100m  1:09.19 150m  1:46.24 200m  2:23.38 250m  3:01.16 300m  3:39.61 350m  4:17.30 400m  4:53.34 
    32.74    36.45    37.05    37.14    37.78    38.45    37.69    36.04 
2. Lucy Ryan 12 Tynedale   5:04.01  481  
 50m    33.27 100m  1:10.69 150m  1:49.54 200m  2:28.78 250m  3:08.11 300m  3:47.29 350m  4:26.17 400m  5:04.01 
    33.27    37.42    38.85    39.24    39.33    39.18    38.88    37.84 
3. Caitlin Dellar 12 Peterlee   5:19.11  416  
 50m    36.45 100m  1:17.95 150m  1:59.18 200m  2:40.52 250m  3:21.72 300m  4:02.10 350m  4:41.85 400m  5:19.11 
    36.45    41.50    41.23    41.34    41.20    40.38    39.75    37.26 
4. Ashlyn Liddle 12 Co Sund'land   5:23.25  400  
 50m    35.94 100m  1:16.03 150m  1:57.87 200m  2:38.83 250m  3:19.73 300m  4:00.55 350m  4:42.42 400m  5:23.25 
    35.94    40.09    41.84    40.96    40.90    40.82    41.87    40.83 
5. Ella Watson 12 Gates &Whick   5:23.29  400  
 50m    36.71 100m  1:17.47 150m  1:58.79 200m  2:40.36 250m  3:22.05 300m  4:03.16 350m  4:44.96 400m  5:23.29 
    36.71    40.76    41.32    41.57    41.69    41.11    41.80    38.33 
6. Emma Frazer 12 Gates &Whick   5:33.04  366  
 50m    37.67 100m  1:19.73 150m  2:03.41 200m  2:45.93 250m  3:29.64 300m  4:12.02 350m  4:53.28 400m  5:33.04 
    37.67    42.06    43.68    42.52    43.71    42.38    41.26    39.76 
7. Taylor Brown 12 Chester Le S   5:33.13  366  
 50m    36.81 100m  1:18.54 150m  2:00.45 200m  2:42.95 250m  3:25.70 300m  4:07.88 350m  4:51.36 400m  5:33.13 
    36.81    41.73    41.91    42.50    42.75    42.18    43.48    41.77 
8. Alexandra Spencer 12 Co Sund'land   5:35.56  358  
 50m    38.51 100m  1:20.87 150m  2:04.17 200m  2:46.03 250m  3:28.92 300m  4:11.80 350m  4:54.33 400m  5:35.56 
    38.51    42.36    43.30    41.86    42.89    42.88    42.53    41.23 
9. Anna Turnbull 12 Derwentside   5:45.58  328  
 50m    36.99 100m  1:19.43 150m  2:04.48 200m  2:48.73 250m  3:32.76 300m  4:17.07 350m  5:02.17 400m  5:45.58 
    36.99    42.44    45.05    44.25    44.03    44.31    45.10    43.41 
10. Leah Hutchinson 12 Co Sund'land   5:51.14  312  
 50m    38.12 100m  1:22.52 150m  2:08.10 200m  2:53.20 250m  3:38.88 300m  4:24.52 350m  5:08.96 400m  5:51.14 
    38.12    44.40    45.58    45.10    45.68    45.64    44.44    42.18 
11. Amy Portlock 12 South Tyne   6:07.08  273  
 50m    41.39 100m  1:27.92 150m  2:16.43 200m  3:03.20 250m  3:49.96 300m  4:36.17 350m  5:23.45 400m  6:07.08 
    41.39    46.53    48.51    46.77    46.76    46.21    47.28    43.63 
12. Charlotte Berry 12 Hartlepool   7:03.98  177  
 50m    45.32 100m  1:39.22 150m  2:32.05 200m  3:27.13 250m  4:21.95 300m  5:17.32 350m  6:11.64 400m  7:03.98 
    45.32    53.90    52.83    55.08    54.82    55.37    54.32    52.34 
 

EVENT 56 Boys 09/12 Yrs 200m IM              
09yrs - 2.51.55 - Alisdair Wright - Tynedale 
10yrs - 2.42.56 - Alisdair Wright - Tynedale 
11yrs - 2.37.11 - Michael Robinson - Darlington 
12yrs - 2.31.65 - Sean Donkin - Co Newcastle 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. James Morris 9  Co Newcastle   3:39.02  138     50.98  1:46.67  2:50.96 
2. Samuel Bowers 9  Co Newcastle   4:06.82  96   1:01.08  2:03.08  3:09.94 
  Ben Hutchinson 9  Co Sund'land  DQ T-6L       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. N McMullon-Eyre 10 Co Newcastle   2:57.34  260     38.73  1:26.60  2:20.22 
2. Tim Berry 10 Hartlepool   3:12.31  204     42.42  1:33.24  2:31.78 
3. Oliver O'Halleron 10 Gates &Whick   3:18.13  186     47.40  1:38.08  2:34.69 
4. Ben Mills 10 Chester Le S   3:23.55  172     18.90    45.95  2:37.75 
5. Callum Dann 10 Co Sund'land   3:28.71  159     46.12  1:39.58  2:41.10 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Daniel Feather 11 Chester Le S   2:51.59  287     37.86  1:23.28  2:14.86 
2. Thomas Burns 11 Co Sund'land   2:59.25  251     41.15  1:24.98  2:20.43 
3. Jack Watson 11 Gates &Whick   3:02.26  239     41.34  1:28.18  2:21.66 
4. William Robinson 11 Co Sund'land   3:09.09  214     44.20  1:32.03  2:28.89 
5. Jonathan Gray 11 Co Newcastle   3:10.97  208     42.88  1:32.01  2:29.57 
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6. Adam Fletcher 11 Bo Stockton   3:12.26  204     43.58  1:30.98  2:27.03 
